

Sheriff / Coroner

LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

1220 Martin Street • P.O. Box 489 • Lakeport, California 95453

Administration (707) 262-4200

Central Dispatch (707) 263-2690

tchCoroner90(707) 262-4215

Corrections (707) 262-4240 Patrol/Investigation (707) 262-4200

PROCLAMATION OF THE EXISTENCE OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY DUE TO AN ATMOSPHERIC RIVER EVENT

WHEREAS, Section 6-5 of the Lake County Code empowers the Director of Emergency Services to Proclaim the existence or threatened existence of a Local Emergency when Lake County is affected or likely to be affected by a public calamity, and the County Board of Supervisors is not in session; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff, as Lake County's Director of Emergency Services, does hereby find conditions exist for potential of extreme peril to the safety of persons and property within the County of Lake, caused by the Atmospheric River Event which began on the 4th day of January, 2023, which has resulting in flooding and other damage to the County; and

WHEREAS, the forecasted weather has the potential to create conditions that are beyond the control and management capacity of the services, personnel, equipment, and facilities of Lake County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake is not in session, and cannot immediately be called into session.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, a local emergency now exists throughout Lake County and all jurisdictions within Lake County; and

IT IS FURTHER PROCLAIMED AND ORDERED, during the existence of said local emergency, the powers, functions and duties of the emergency organization of Lake County shall be those prescribed by State Law, by Ordinances, and Resolutions of the County; and that this Emergency Proclamation shall expire 7 days after issuance, unless confirmed and ratified by the Lake County Board of Supervisors.

AND, IT IS FURTHER PROCLAIMED AND ORDERED, said Local Emergency shall be deemed to continue to exit until its termination is proclaimed by the Lake County Board of Supervisors.

By: Rob Howe (Jan 12, 2023 14:41 PST)

Dated: January 12, 2023

Rob. Howe Sheriff/Coroner/OES Director County of Lake, State of California

Emergency Services Local Emergency Proclamation - 2023 Atmospheric River Event

Final Audit Report

2023-01-12

Created:	2023-01-12
By:	Gavin Wells (Gavin.Wells@lakecountyca.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAODDI0YYAWrFufJqjlO6pf2iBaQVg9klt

"Emergency Services Local Emergency Proclamation - 2023 At mospheric River Event" History

- Document created by Gavin Wells (Gavin.Wells@lakecountyca.gov) 2023-01-12 10:23:53 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66
- Document emailed to Rob Howe (Rob.Howe@lakecountyca.gov) for signature 2023-01-12 - 10:24:55 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Rob Howe (Rob.Howe@lakecountyca.gov) 2023-01-12 - 10:39:56 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.123.101
- Document e-signed by Rob Howe (Rob.Howe@lakecountyca.gov) Signature Date: 2023-01-12 - 10:41:24 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.249.129.23
- Agreement completed. 2023-01-12 - 10:41:24 PM GMT

